
Parts Manual and Diagram
GSE7500W

REV07-08



Pa
ge

 1



GSE7500W Spare Parts List
Code Parts No. Description Quantity

I 190FD Engine 1

1 41100 Frame comp. 1

2 41310/4GF-3 Bottom rubber A 2

3 41320/2.8GF-3 Bottom rubber B 2

4 GB6177-86 Nut M10 4

5 GB802-88 Nut M6 4

6 41350/2GF-3 Cushion, frame 4

7 GB5787-86 Bolt M6×12 4

8 41116/2GF-3 Rubber pad, frame 2

9 GB6177-86 Nut M8 4

11 31415/2.8GF-3 Connecting plate 1

12 31200 Stator Assy 1

13 31936 Stator cover 1

14 31100 Rotor Assy 1

15 31411/2.8GF-3 Generator stay 1

16 31938/2.8GF-3 Generator end cover 1

17 31141/2.8GF-3 Generator fan 1

18 31370/2.8GF-3 Brush Assy 1

19 31600 Voltage regulator 1

20 31933 Bolt M10×265 1

21 31997/2.8GF-3 Screw M5×18 1

22 GB5783-86 Bolt M5×20 2

23 31995/2GF-3 Screw M5×12 3

24 31996/2GF-3 Screw M5×14 9

25 31414 Bolt M5×213 2

26 GB93-87 Spring washer 5mm 6

27 31931 Bolt M6×175 4

28 31134/2.8GF-3 Plain washer 1

29 32216/2.8GF-3 Clip A 2

30 11325/2.8GF-3 Plug, sump 1

31 GB276-94 Bearing 6204-2ZN 1

32 31932/2.8GF-3 Nut M5 2

33 GB6170-86 Nut M5 4

34 GB97.1-85 Washer 5mm 6

Page 2



35 37321/2.8GF-3 Control panel case 1

36 32100 Main wire harness Assy 1

37 35510 Consent(A4） 1

38 35510 Consent(3） 1

39 35510 Consent 2

40 31710 Circuit protector 1

41 31710 Circuit protector 1

42 31710 Output port 2

43 35410 Ignition switch 1

44 37871 Light 1

45 32520 Earth terminal set 1

46 GB5787-86 Bolt M6×12 10

47 32412 Wire grommet 1

48 32413 Wire clamp 1

49 68512 Panel switch mark 1

50 37310/2.8GF-3 Control panel 1

55 16930/2GF-3 Fuel cock 1

56 16610/2.8GF-3 Fuel tank 1

57 16812/2.8GF-3 Stripe, fuel tank 1

58 16500/2GF-3 Fuel filler cap comp. 1

59 37820/2GF-3 Fuel sensor 1

60 16521/2GF-3 Packing ring 1

61 16916/2GF-3 Fuel filler 1

62 16821/2GF-3 Washer 4

63 16811/2GF-3 Cushion 4

64 16933/2.8GF-3 Grommet 1

65 16824/2GF-3 Fitting brush, fuel tank 4

66 GB819-85 Screw M5×10 2

67 16931/2.8GF-3 Outlet pipe （�9×�4.5×160） 1

68 16937/168F Tube clip 2

69 GB5787-86 Flange bolt M6×22 4

70 37825/2GF-3 Gasket, fuel sensor 1

71 GB5787-86 Bolt M6×12 8

72 16531 Protecting board 2

73 18300 Muffler 1

74 18620/2.8GF-3 Outer hood 1

75 18631/2.8GF-3 Side hood 1

76 18610 Inner hood 1

Code Parts No. Description Quantity

Page 3



77 18615/2.8GF-3 Gasket, inner hood 1

78 18111/182F-AV Exhaust pipe 1

79 18221/173F-AV Gasket, exhaust pipe 1

80 12255/173F Gasket, outlet 1

81 18710/2.8GF-3 Muffler stay 1

82 GB5787-86 Flange bolt M8×25 2

83 GB6187-86 Nut M8 2

84 GB5787-86 Flange bolt M6×12 7

85 GB5787-86 Flange bolt M8×16 4

86 42000 Wheel kit Assy 1

87 42150 Wheel kit 2

88 GB5787-86 Bolt M8×16 2

89 42130 Wheel axel 1

90 GB6177-86 Screw M8 2

91 41340 Handrail 2

92 GB5787-86 Screw M8×40 2

93 41136 Support 2

94 GB6177-86 Nut M8 2

95 60794 Battery 1

96 67110 Board 1

97 GB5787-86 Flange bolt M6×12 2

98 65539 Battery wire 1

Code Parts No. Description Quantity

Page 4



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 
6 

7 

9 

10
 

11
 

12
 

13
 

14
 

15
 

16
 

18

19

20
21

3 
4 

22 23

33
 

24
 

25
 

26
 

27
 

28
 

29
 

30
 

31
 

32
 

35
 

36
 

37
 

38
 

39
 

22

36
 

41
 

42
 

43
 

44
 

45
 

46
 

47
 

49
 

50
 

51
 

52
 

53
 

54
 

55
 

56
 

57
 

58
 

59
 

60

43
 

48
 

61
 

62
 

63
 

64
 

65
 

66
 67

 
68

 69
 

70
 

71
 

72
 73

 

74
 

75
 76
 

77
 

78
 

79
 

80
 

82
 

83
 

84
 

81
 

8 

17

10
8 

10
8 

40
 

10
9

85

86

87

88

89

91

90

92
94

92

93

95

96
94

97

98

99

10
0

1
10

1
20

1
20
1

20
1

20
1

30
1

30

1
40

1
40

10
5

10
5

10
6

10
6

10
7

10
710

5

(
 
)

11
0

Pa
ge

 5



Engine Spare Parts List

Code Parts No. Description Quantity
1 11100 Crankcase 1
2 13180 Oil seal, crankshaft 1
3 11213 Washer 2
4 11212 Drain plug 2
5 26390 Oil seal, regulating sway bar 1
6 26321 Split pin 1
7 26329 Washer 1
8 26311 Regulating sway bar 1
9 37810 Oil sensor 1
10 37850 Diode 1
11 14100 Camshaft Assy 1
12 14721 Exhaust valve 1
13 14711 Intake valve 1
14 14753 Spring retainer, exhaust valve 1
15 14755 Valve spring 2
16 14757 Spring seat, exhaust valve 1
17 14751 Spring seat, intake valve 1
18 14758 Cap, exhaust valve 1
19 14250 Pusher 2
20 14261 Pusher guide 1
21 14410 Valve rocker Assy 2
22 12218 Set pin 2
23 12220 Gasket, cylinder head 1
24 12252 Stud M6×M8×106 2
25 GB5787-86 Bolt M6×12 1
26 34200/168F Spark plug F6RTCU 1
27 12253 Stud M8×35 2
28 12256 Flange bolt 4
29 19721 Lead wind cover 1
30 12312 Gasket, cylinder head cover 1
31 12310 Cylinder head cover Assy 1
32 12410 Bolt 1
33 12210 Cylinder head Assy 1
34 16931 Outlet pipe （�9×�4.5×160） 1
35 13130 Connecting rod Assy 1
36 13222 Piston pin circlip 2
37 13221 Piston pin 1
38 13211 Piston 1
39 13300 Piston ring assy 1
40 13110 Crankshaft sets 1
41 25120 Driven gear set, regulator 1
42 11119 Gasket, crankcase 1

Page 6



43 11118 Set pin 2
44 GB276-89 Bearing 6207 1
45 13180 Oil seal , crankshaft 1
46 11311 Crankcase cover 1
47 15611 Dipstick 1
48 15612 Seal 1
49 11340 Guard,crankcase cover 1
50 31995 Bolt M5×12 3
51 17100 Air cleaner Assy 1
52 GB6177-86 Nut M5 6
53 17171 Air cleaner stay 1
54 GB6177-86 Nut M6 1
55 20652 Boot, vent pipe 1
56 20651 Air duck 1
57 17330 Gasket, air cleaner 1
58 16300 Manual choke Assy 1
59 17330 Gasket, air cleaner 1
60 16100 Carburetor Assy 1
61 12254 Gasket, inlet 1
62 16141 Connecting block, carburetor 1
63 16142 Gasket, carburetor 1
64 17410 Check valve Assy 1
65 32215 Clamp, check valve 1
66 GB5787-86 Bolt M6×12 2
67 26420 Supporting plate set 1
68 26363 Back spring 1
69 26364 Fine regulating spring 1
70 26341 Pulling rod 1
71 GB6177-86 Nut M6 1
72 26362/168F Lock bolt 1
73 26331 Regulating arm 1
74 34500 Ignition coil unit 1
75 GB5787-86 Bolt M6×30 2
76 27500 Flywheel 1
77 19722 Flywheel fan 1
78 27371 Starting flange 1
79 27515 Nut M16×1.25 1
80 19710 Fan hood assy 1
81 GB5787-86 Bolt M6×12 5
82 Fan hood plug 1
83 27300 Recoil starter 1
84 GB5787-86 Bolt M6×8 3
85 38200/182FD Relay,start-up 1
86 28610/182FD Rotor comp 1
87 28100/182FD Starting clutch 1

Code Parts No. Description Quantity

Page 7



88 28000/182FD Starting motor Assy 1
89 28650/182FD Base,starting 1
90 28110/182FD Housing,starting clutch 1
91 28311/182FD Driven gear 1
92 28630/182FD Brush comp 4
93 28620/182FD Stator comp 1
94 28631/182FD Spring,brush 4
95 28321/182FD Reducing gear 1
96 28641/182FD Stay,brush 1
97 32160/182FD Cable,starting motor 1
98 28632/182FD Insulator 1
99 31996/2GF-3 Bolt,M5x14 2
100 GB818-85 Screw,M4x6 1
101 28651/182F-AS Packing ring 1
102 GB818-85 Screw,M5x32 4
103 GB6170-86 Nut,M6 2
104 GB5787-86 Bolt,M8x35 2
105 GB93-87 Spring washer,4 3
106 GB818-85 Screw,M4x14 2
107 GB97.1-85 Washer,4 2
108 GB276-89 Bearing 6202 2
109 13611 Balancing shaft 1
110 14455 Tappet 2

Code Parts No. Description Quantity

Page 8



1-877-270-7772
6226 Danville Road

Mississauga, ON, L5T 2H7


	页 1



